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Westfield Parish Council

The Oval Office, St Peter’s Business Park
Westfield, BA33BX

Phone: 01761 410669 councﬂ@westﬁeldgarishcouncil.co.uk
G swestfieldparishcouncil @westfield_pc

Chairman: Cllr G Fuller ~ Parish Clerk: Ms L. J Close FSSLC

Established 2011

All Council Meetings are open to the
Public and Press

16t February 2022

TO: a) Members of the Finance & Personnel Committee:
Clirs Cooper, Fuller, Hopkins, Mansell, Moss, Williams, Wilkinson,
Wallbridge

b) All Other Members of the Council (for information)

Dear Councillor,

You are summoned to the meeting of the Finance & Personnel Committee of
Waestfield Parish Council, on Wednesday 23™ February 2022 at 7pm in the Board
Room, Oval Office, Cobblers Way, Westfield.

The public are welcome to attend this meeting via Zoom:

Zoom Details
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/951 825387087pwd=eU4wRzROVmtUTZKODh NKONSdjY

5dz09

Meeting ID: 951 8253 8708
Passcode: 239034

The meeting will considerthe items set out below.

Ms L J Close
Parish Clerk

Public Questions

This section, at the Chairman’s discretion may last up to 15 minutes and is not part of
the formal meeting of the Council.
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AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND TO CONSIDER THE REASONS GIVEN.
Committee to receive apologies for absence and, if appropriate, to resolve to
approve the reasons given in accordance with the Local Government Act 1972
s85(1)

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS
Members to declare any interests they may have in agenda items, in
accordance with the requirements of the Council’'s Code of Conduct. The
Committee may consider agreeing a dispensation, providing the request is put
in writing and the dispensation is allowed on the grounds set out in s.33 of the
Localism Act 2011.

3. MINUTES
To confirm and sign as a correct record the minutes of the Finance &
Personnel meeting held on 201" January 2022 (pages 1-6)

4. MONTHLY ACCOUNTS
To agree the monthly accounts in respect of the following for January 2022:
e Current Account (pages 7- 9)
e Corporate Treasury Account (pages 10-12)

e Business Savings Account (pages 13-15)
(The interest rate at 15t February is still 0.40% variable)

e Debit card expenditure sheet (page 16)
There have been no Petty Cash transactions since the last meeting.

5. VERIFICATION OF BANK RECONCILIATIONS
To receive the Councillor's verification of the bank reconciliation.
financial Regulation 2.2 requires that at least once a quarter and at each
financial year end a Councillor other than the Chair of the Council or a
bank signatory, should verify the bank reconciliations. They should sign the
reconciliation and the original bank statement as evidence.

6. SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS REQUIRING AUTHORISATION
As per item 5.2 of the Financial Regulations, a list of payments requiring
authorisation is attached. Signing of invoices and BACS authorisation sheets
to be completed upon approval of payments. (page 17)

7. SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS DUE ON A REGULAR BASIS
As per item 5.6 of the Financial Regulations, a list of payments which arise on
a regular basis as a result of a continuing contract, statutory duty or obligation
such as salaries, PAYE and NI, superannuation and regular maintenance, is
attached. (page 18)
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8. FIXED ASSETS
To review the 2021-22 fixed asset register for recommendation to Parish
Council (pages 19-21).

9. GRANTS 2021-22
To review and provide feedback on the grants as recommended by the
Grants Sub-committee.
(Details to be presented to councillors and members after the agenda
has been sent and posted)
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Westfield Parish Council

WESTFIELD PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Meeting
Held on Thursday 20t" January at 9am at the Car Park, Oval Office

Present: Clir Philip Wilkinson (Chair) and Cllrs Ron Hopkins and Patricia Williams.

Attending: Adam Faulkner, Finance Officer and Lesley Close, Clerk

Clir Wilkinson proposed and was seconded by Clir Hopkins that all the decisions
recorded below at the consultation meeting on Zoom on Wednesday 19 January be
agreed. Apologies for absence were received and accepted from Clirs Diana Cooper,
Geoff Fuller, Lesley Mansell and Robin Moss. This was agreed unanimously.

Consultation meeting held remotely on Zoom on Wednesday 19th January 2022 at 7pm

Present: ClIr Philip Wilkinson (Chair), Clirs Ron Hopkins, Diana Cooperand Patricia
Williams
Absent; Cllirs Geoff Fuller, Eleanor Jackson, Robin Moss and Bryan Wallbridge
In Attendance: Lesley Close (Parish Clerk), Adam Faulkner (Finance Officer)
77. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
Apologies for absence were received from Clir Lesley Mansell.
78. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS
There were no declarations of interest.
79. MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING
Resolved: thatthe Minutes of the Finance & Personnel meeting held on 15th
December 2021 be agreed and signed as a correct record.
80. BUDGET VARIATION UPDATE
Resolved: The variancesto December 315! were noted.
81. MONTHLY ACCOUNTS
Resolved: a) that the December monthly statement for the Current
accountbe agreed;
b) that the December monthly statement for the Corporate Treasury
accountbe agreed;
c) that the December monthly statement for the Business Savings
accountbe agreed and the interest rate of 0.40% be noted,
d) that the summary of debit card transactions since the |ast
meeting (Appendix 1) be agreed.
There had been no petty cash transactions since the last meeting.
82. VERIFICATION OF BANK RECONCILIATIONS

Minutes are draft until agreed at the next meeting.
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83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

Westfield Parish Council

Resolved: As there had beenno non-signatory presentto verify the bank statements
this task would be taken forward and verified at the next meeting.

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS REQUIRING AUTHORISATION
In accordance with item 5.2 of the Financial Regulations, the updated schedule of
payments was considered at the meeting.

Resolved: that the schedule of payments due be agreed (Appendix 2), thatthe
invoicesand the BACS authorisation sheetbe signed accordingly and that
the BACS payments be made by two councillors remotely via online
banking.

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS DUE ON A REGULAR BASIS

In accordance with item 5.6 of the Financial Regulations, an updated list of payments
which arise on a regular basis as a result of a continuing contract, statutory duty or
obligation was considered at the meeting.

Resolved: thattheinvoicesandthe BACS authorisation sheet (Appendix 3) be signed
accordingly. That the BACS payments be made by two councillors
remotely via online banking.

COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY (CIL)and Section 106 FUNDS

Resolved: The report on income received, spending and the timescales for spending
was noted.

BUDGET AND PRECEPT 2022/23
The budget required no fu rher amendments and was approved for recommendation to
the Parish Council.

There was discussion of the precept and the options for managementofthe general
reserve.

Resolved: a)to recommend the budget, with no furtherchanges, for approval by
Parish Council;
b) to recommend to Parish Council a precept figure of £21 8,590 for
2022/23 which would ensure thatthe Council did notneedto use its ear
marked reserve to fund budgeted expenditure. The recommen ded
precept represented a 4.46% [ £4.89 per annumincrease on a BandD
council tax property, bringingitto £114.71 perannum;
c) to put the Precept Leaflet to the Parish Council for consideration.

FIXED ASSET REGISTER

Minutes are draft until agreed at the next meeting.

P2



88.

89.

Westfield Parish Council

Resolved: The Fixed Assets register was recommended for agreement to the Parish
Council.

ANNUAL REVIEW OF INTERNAL CONTROL ENVIRONMENT

Resolved: thatthe internal control environmentpolicy be approved for
recommendation to the Parish Council.

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGENENT 2022

Resolved: thatthe following policies be recommended to Parish Council for
approval;

e Financial Management Strategy 2022

¢ Financial Risk Assessmentfor2022

e Annual Review of Insurance Schedule

e Local Council Risk Survey summary report

The meeting closed at 7:45pm.

Minutes are draft until agreed at the next meeting.
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Westfield Parish Council

APPENDIX1
I WESTFELD PARISH COUNCIL DEBIT CARD SUMMARY :
: Report for F&P - lanuary
) . 'SHEET 12021-22 - 10 m
| : _ _ : _ i
prirting |Furniture|  N/H WH : ,
eimce| & & |mairten|Mainien njmuad Hleagliel
REF | DATE SUPPLER DETALS TOTAL ﬂ%mw siationa| Equipm | ance | ance | socmonls a_ﬂ.s
ry | ent |4062/30(4082/30| ”
402301 | 403811 | 8 y:
3 d
DC125 |5/p022  |Viking Office Paper, Postage SIamps 8N | #4453 gg| £64.50| £4048
| Emnvelopes
— L
|
| -
_ T TOTAL (NET) £10408] £64.50) £A0A8| £0.00| £000[ £0.00, £0.00, £0.00
L\V | VAT| £8.10 £8.10
— 1 TOTAL (Gros} £113.08 £48.58 ]
" Finance Cficer signaiure_ . _
‘ Courter signature. . |
Signed:: Sigred: _ )
: Date:, Date:, :

Minutes are draft until agreed atthe next meeting.
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Westfield Parish Council

P5

APPENDIX 2

Teoices for payment JANUARY .

Involce Date .mcuuzmw Detalls Nom code  |PaymertNo. |£ net VAT £ gross
13/12/2021 |WCS Services Ltd |egionella Risk Assessment 4018/1 B+#1818 £500,00] £100.00 £600.00
16/12/2021 |Youth Connect South West Delivery of Youth Work Sessions 4237/202 B#1B820 £2 660.54 £532.11| £3,192.65

4062/307 &
. 308,4225/202,
21412/2021 Greensward Sports Consultancy Monthly Maintenance and Ad Hoc 4062/199 B#1821 £2486 58 £487.32] £2983.90
4039/307 & 308
7/12/2021 |Colour Studios Ltd Heritage TrailMap Signs 42277202 B#1822 £275.00 £65.00 £330.00
20/12/2021 |Sovisian!T ﬂﬁwwwﬂ SHppaiTDscRbE= 402711 B#1623 £18820 £3384 £203.04
Annual Routine Senvices at NH: Alam
22/12/2021 |Apex Alams system, CCTV system, Emegency 4062/308 B#1824 £230.00 £46.00 £276.00
Lighting
G-Suite Accounts August- Deceomber
301142021 |Apolio Technology 2021 g 40271 B#1825 £690.00| £138.00 £828.00
171/2022 |Ovel Commercial Investmenis Lid Suite 4 Office Rent 401371 B#1826 £350.00 £70.00 £420.00
3171272021 |Apollo Technology G-Sulte Accounts J anuary 2022 4027/1 B#1827 £138.00 £27.60 £165.60
ashalling atChristm ights Switch
5/1/2022 |Merdons Carrival Club M: Ellrg A Chsmes Hars3 4223202 | B#1833 £120.00 2000  £120.00
TOTAL| £8,135.29
A dded since the QOnn._m?mw gistibufead:
Advertfor Second Round of Grants In
14/01/2022 |Tindle Newspapers Journal 42037202 B#1834 £98.35 £18.67 £118.02
Installation of Christmas Trees &
1/12/2022 | A F Denning Lid removal of christmas lights and trees 42237202 B#1835 £947.00 £189.40 £1,136.40
11472022 |Zonkey Annual Wehsite Maintenance Cost 4210102 B#1836 £41750 £B83.50 £501.00
111872022 |Lamps & Tubes lluminations Ltd w,ﬁmmmm Lights Display (Second 42237202 B#1837 | £153265 | £306.53 | £1,839.18
S B
118/2022 |SovisionIT uw%wﬂ% Uppor-Elantany 402711 B#1838 | £16920 | £33.84 £203.04
16/01/2022 |KeMn Hawkins Norton Hill Rec Shower Maintenance 4062/308 B#1840 £25.00 £5.00 £30.00
TOTAL| £3,827.64
e e 5 i i e e . S, R
ﬂ.;m amourt plus reguiar scheduled monthly payment i
Highlight If over £5000 as this requires full Parish Council approval

Minutes are draft until agreed at the next meeting.

SIGAEM ...ovsssmmmmvsmmsemammmmsmminnmmnnnym sy s Sk Baled csunasmansmanmemmanmmesmesnnaiine




APPENDIX 3

Supplier
Apolio Technalogy

Awvon Pension Fund
GPS Telecoms
Greensward

HMRC

Oval Commercial

Oval Commercial

Net Salaries
{and EXpenses)
Public Waorks
|oans Board

Ricoh

Southern Electric
_wocﬂ:mw: Electric
_wnﬁmmm: T

Totzl Gas & Power
\Watrer2Business

iWater2Business

Zoorn subscription

Westfield Parish Council

Schedule of regular payments S021-22 amounts are il NET}] :
Details . Agpril _ May June _ July Avgust Sept | Octobher Nav Dec January | February | March Toﬂh....ubhq&
IT Support costs mm.%_wf%m% Fooo|  £90.00 £1,186.09
Superanmuation |  £670.58| £879.56| #7958 37950 £1 15554 87040 £67040| £870.40| £1.008.11) 26673 £0,178.45
Telephone and
g ce703  ge610| £88.58 mm,zm# mmw:i m_wm.mk__ £71.68 mmm.mml mmm.i mmm.x, H ——
Grounds : : ] : !
Crounds .| E212168 £2.12158] £2,121.88] £2,12158] £2,121.581 G.Semmﬂm_semm B.E.mg £2,12156] £2,121.58) J £21,215.80
PAYE and N £31377| £313.87 m;.ﬁhmma.ﬂﬂ m%m.mm_ mmmm.:’ mmam.mﬁ#’mmai m%?:_ £327.92 ’ £3.372.95
Office Rertal £g39.75| 83875 m_mm.i Mmmm:m, Mmmmum, mmmm.a_ £838.75 mmmm.qm, mmmm..a’ mmmm.af - —
Use of Boardroom mg.ﬁ coo0]  £0.00 £0.00 mm.i mmm.g. £60.00 mm.g_ mm.i Q.EJ k £120.00
Office staff £2,821.62 mmm@ mm_mﬁ.mwg mm.mﬁ.sﬂ mm_ﬁb.mmwmh.i £2.793.97 mmumm.ﬂ’ BQB’ B_mﬂ.mm' J £25,361.71
Westill lay
s _ mDE' Bg mm.gfoﬁ Mm.mmmaﬂhmpg mn_.SJ Q%, m_.oﬁ; mDE, mw,mmm.ﬁ_ l £7,373.44
Photocapier mzm.i mg.gr mDEH ﬂmﬁmg £0.00 B_S_ m;pam_ Q.S, mg.g_ B.B, # e
NH Pavilion £0.00 m_u.BJ m:ﬁm, mo.u_u, £000| £104.08 Q.E, BE_ msm.mmf Q.i , P
Christrnas Tree cooo]  £ooo| £26.28 ma.ﬁar mPSJ £28.29 ma.ﬁ mc.ga, mmo.mol B.ﬁ_g_ ; P
T
LN mmm_.mn_ mamma_ £169.20 ﬂma.mm’ mam.i E%MD_ m_mm.mal _ £1,195.60
NH Pavilion coo0| £4661]  £0.00 B.E. 4752 B.DD_ mmu.m; B.S_ mn.g' mD.%H l g
Auto-watering
ik £0.00 mDE’ Eﬁh mm_bo. mﬁ; mmw.:_ mg.i £0.00 mD.BH mﬁ_.g; i £50.88
NH Paviion como|  £000|  £0.00 ma.%_ zoo0|  £0.00) mo.i £0.00 mm.S, mD.%, 4 _—
Mesting space srieal Fiie’| eise  £1189]  £11.8 gi1es| £1198] £11.98 g11og|  £11.99) _ £119.90
Manthly Total| £7,204.81 £8,167.07| £7,202.88 £11,163.52] £8,590.85 £7,384.74| £7,488.28] £7,178.58 £7,983.41] £10,947.22 £0.00] £0.00 j

This amo

t plus one off payments

Highlight if over £5000 as th

is requires full Parish Council approval

Minutes are draft until agreed atthe next meeting.

Signed ...ooeenereneenienenes
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Date; 10/02/2022 Westfield Parish Council 2021-22 Page 1

Time: 16:20 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/01/2022 WSErAIF ~

for Cashbook 1 - Current Account

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Westfield Parish Council 31/01/2022 248 8,838.24
8,838.24
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
8,838.24

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

31/01/2022 NWiInterest 28.88
28.88
8,867.12
Balance per Cash Book is :- 8,867.12
Difference is :- 0.00
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Date: 15/02/2022

Time: 15:54

Westfield Parish Council 2021-22
Cashbook 1

Current Account

Page: 288
User: AJF

For Month No: 10

Receipts for Month 10

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received

Balance Brought Fwd :

Banked: 12/01/2022 13,323.00
Bath & NE Somerset Council

115264930 Banked: 19/01/2022 5,297.44
1156264930 HMRC

Banked: 31/01/2022 28.88

NWinterest Nationwide Savings Account

Nominal Ledger Analysis

£VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detalil

13,818.41

199 13,323.00 16/04714/RES Cobblers Way

5,297.44 VAT

28.88 Bank Interest Transfer

Total Receipts for Month 18,649.32

Cashbook Totals 32 467.73

-

18,649.32

32,467.73

-

Continued on Page 289
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Date: 15/02/2022

Time: 15:54

Westfield Parish Council 2021-22

Cashbook 1

Current Account

Page: 289
User: AJF

For Month No: 10

Payments for Month 10

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Date Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors £VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detall
04/01/2022 Co-op Bank DDR35 5.00 4050 1 5.00 Dup Stmt Fee
04/01/2022 Oval Commercial Investments DDR36 587.70 97.95 4013 1 489.75 Monthly Rent
06/01/2022 Viking DC125 113.08 8.10 4022 1 64.50 Postage Stamps
4023 1 40.48 Envelopes & Paper
14/01/2022 GPS Telecoms DDR37 7817 13.03 4021 1 65.14 Telephone Bill
20/01/2022 Apex Alarms Limited B1824 276.00 276.00 501 Annual Routine Services
20/01/2022 Apollo Technology Solutions Lt B1825 828.00 828.00 501 G-Suite Accounts Aug-Dec
21
20/01/2022 Apollo Technology Solutions Lt B1827 165.60 165.60 501 G Suite Cover Period
20/01/2022 Colour Studios Ltd B1822 330.00 330.00 501 Heritage Trail Map Signs
20/01/2022 A F Denning Limited B1835 1,136.40 1,136.40 501 Install & Remove Xmas
Trees
20/01/2022 GreenSward Sports B1821 2,983.90 2,983.90 501 Monthly Maintenance & Ad
Consultancy Hoc
20/01/2022 The Journal - Tindle Newspaper B1834 118.02 118.02 501 Second Grant Advert
Journal
20/01/2022 Kelvin Hawkins Heating & Plumb B1840 30.00 30.00 501 NH Rec Shower
Maintenance
20/01/2022 Lamps & Tubes llluminations Lt B1837 1,839.18 1,839.18 501 Xmas Light Display Part 2
20/01/2022 Mardons Carnival Club B1833 120.00 120.00 501 Marshalling Xmas Lights
20/01/2022 Oval Commercial Investments Lt B1826 420.00 420.00 501 Suite 4 Office Rent
20/01/2022 SoVision IT B1823 203.04 203.04 501 IT Support Bill
20/01/2022 SoVision IT B1838 203.04 203.04 501 Monthly IT Support Jan-Feb
20/01/2022 WCS Services Ltd B1819 600.00 600.00 501 Legionella Risk Assessment
20/01/2022 Youth Connect SW Lid B1820 3,192.65 3,192.65 501 Delivery of Youth Work
20/01/2022 Zonkey Solutions Limited B1836 501.00 501.00 501 Annual Maintenance
24/01/2022 Westfield Parish Council B1828-1830 2,837.56 516 2,837.56 January 22 Salaries
24/01/2022 HMRC B1831 327.92 515 327.92 NIC-PAYE Jan 22
24/01/2022 Avon Pension Fund B1832 887.36 517 887.36 Pensions Jan 22
24/01/2022 Mardons Carnival Club B1839 800.00 4203 202 800.00 Mardons 2020 Grant
25/01/2022 Co-op Bank DDR38 5.00 4050 1 5,00 Dup Stmt Fee
26/01/2022 Corporate Treasury Account 260122 5,000.00 203 5,000.00 Cashflow Jan 2022
27/01/2022 Zoom DDR39 11.99 4131 101 11.99 Monthly Subscription
Total Payments for Month 23,600.61 12,946.83 119.08 10,534.70
Balance Carried Fwd 8,867.12
Cashbook Totals 32,467.73  12,946.83 119.08 19,401.82
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Date: 15/02/2022 Westfield Parish Council 2021-22 Page 1

Time: 13:56 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/01/2022 Userialr

for Cashbhook 2 - Corporate Treasury Account

e

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
B o Fage ™ o —
Corporate Treasury Account 31/01/2022 109 418,699.72
N NP
418,699.72
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
A [
0.00
0.00
U i
418,699.72

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
o
418,699.72
Balance per Cash Book is - 418,699.72
Difference is :- 0.00
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Date: 15/02/2022 Westfield Parish Council 2021-22

Time: 15:54

Cashbook 2

Corporate Treasury Account

Page: 185
User: AJF

For Month No: 10

Receipts for Month 10

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 413,699.72 413,699.72
Banked: 26/01/2022 5,000.00
260122 Current Account 5,000.00 201 5,000.00 Cashflow Jan 2022
Total Receipts for Month 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
0.00

Cashbook Totals 418,699.72

0.00

418,699.72

Continued on Page 186
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Date: 15/02/2022 Westfield Parish Council 2021-22 Page: 186
Time: 15:54 Cashbook 2 User: AJF

Corporate Treasury Account For Month No: 10
Nominal Ledger Analysis

payments for Month 10

Date Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Credifors EVAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
0.00
Total Payments for Month 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Balance Carried Fwd 418,699.72
Cashbook Totals 418,699.72 0.00 0.00 418,699.72

— JE——-
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Date:; 10/02/2022 Westfield Parish Council 2021-22 Page 1
Tirmie: 18:31 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/01/2022 User: AJF
for Cashbook 3 - Nationwide Savings Account
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Nationwide Savings Account 01/02/2022 57 85,000.03

85,000.03
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00

0.00

85,000.03

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00

0.00

85,000.03

Balance per Cash Book is :- 85,000.03

Difference is :- 0.00

P13



Date:-15/02/2022 Westfield Parish Council 2021-22 Page: 79

Time: 15:54 Cashbook 3 User: AJF
Nationwide Savings Account For Month No: 10
Receipts for Month 10 Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Payer ¢ Amnt Received £ Debfors £VAT Alc Centre £E Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 85,000.03 85,000.03
Banked: 31/01/2022 28.88
NWinterest Nationwide Bank 28.88 1196 1 28.88 Interest Credited
Total Receipts for Month 28.88 0.00 0.00 28.88
|
|
Cashbook Totals 85,028.91 0.00 0.00 85,028.91

—_— _

Continued on Page 81,
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Date: 15/02/2022

Time: 15:54

Nationwide Savings Account

Cashbhook 3

Westfield Parish Council 2021-22 Page: 80

User: AJF

For Month No: 10

Payments for Month 10

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Date Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors £VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
31/01/2022 Current Account NWinterest 28.88 201 28.88 Bank Interest Transfer
Total Payments for Month 28.88 0.00 0.00 28,88
Balance Carried Fwd 85,000.03
Cashbook Totals 85,028.91

0.00 0.00 85,028.91
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